APN: 1318-10-413-003

n

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Z Servicing, Inc. P.O. Box 11832 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Escrow No: 141-2233293

155413-LM

DOC # 0686478
10/16/2006 03:03 PM Deputy: CF
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
FIRST CENTENNIAL TITLE CO OF

NV
Douglas County - NV

Werner Christen - Recorder age: 1 Of 33 Fee: 46.00

BK-1006 PG-5430 RPTT: 0.00



ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, EDWARD C. COPPIN, TRUSTEE OF THE EDWARD C. COPPIN LIVING TRUST as to an undivided 7.25% interest. WILLIAM DAVID JACKSON, TRUSTEE OF THE DAVE AND CHARLOTTE 2000 REVOCABLE TRUST as to an undivided 3.57% interest, NANCY L. KING, TRUSTEE OF THE KING FAMILY TRUST DATED MAY 16, 2001 as to an undivided 10.75% interest, KEITH P. LAVERTY as to an undivided 5.35% interest, CECIL M. LOHSE AND ELSE P. LOHSE, TRUSTEES OF THE LOHSE FAMILY 1992 TRUST as to an undivided 7.25% interest, GRANT O. LOEFFLER AND <u>DIANE KAREN LOEFFLER, TRUSTEES OF THE DIANE KAREN AND GRANT O. LOEFFLER - 1992</u> REVOCABLE TRUST as to an undivided 23,00% interest. PAUL I. PALANT, ITF: ALEXANDRA SUZANNE PALANT as to an undivided 3.60% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 8.0% interest, WENDY AUSLEN SCHOPF as to an undivided 3.75% interest, JAMES R. SPENELLA AND DEBRA SPENELLA as to an undivided 7.25% interest, CIRO L. TOMA AND KIMBERLY TOMA as to an undivided 3.57% interest, WARP FACTOR ONE PENSION PLAN as to an undivided 1,55% interest, BRUCE E SARKIN, TRUSTEE OF THE BRUCE E. SARKIN TRUST OF 1997 as to an undivided 4.61% interest, FRANKLIN K, RAHBECK AND PATRICIA A, RAHBECK trustees to the 2005 RAHBECK FAMILY TRUST, as to an undivided 10.50% interest is/are, hereby grant(s), assigns(s) and transfer(s) to EDWARD C, COPPIN, TRUSTEE OF THE EDWARD C. COPPIN LIVING TRUST as to an undivided 7.25% interest, WILLIAM DAVID JACKSON, TRUSTEE OF THE DAVE AND CHARLOTTE JACKSON 2000 REVOCABLE TRUST as to an undivided 3.57% interest, NANCY L. KING, TRUSTEE OF THE KING FAMILY TRUST DATED MAY 16, 2001 as to an undivided 10.75% interest, KEITH P. LAVERTY. an unmarried man, as to an undivided 5.35% interest, CECIL M. LOHSE AND ELSE P. LOHSE, TRUSTEES OF THE LOHSE FAMILY 1992 TRUST as to an undivided 7.25% interest, GRANT O. LOEFFLER AND DIANE KAREN LOEFFLER, TRUSTEES OF THE DIANE KAREN AND GRANT O. LOEFFLER - 1992 REVOCABLE TRUST as to an undivided 23,00% interest. PAUL I. PALANT, a married man, ITF: ALEXANDRA SUZANNE PALANT, a minor as to an undivided 3.60% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR.; a married man, as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 8.0% interest, WENDY AUSLEN SCHOPF, a married woman, as her sole and separate property, as to an undivided 3.75% interest, JAMES R. SPENELLA AND DEBRA SPENELLA, husband and wife as joint tenants, as to an undivided 7.25% interest, CIRO L. TOMA AND KIMBERLY TOMA, husband and wife as joint tenants, as to an undivided 3.57% interest. PHILIP WEIDINGER, TRUSTEE OF THE WARP FACTOR ONE PENSION PLAN as to an undivided 1.55% interest, BRUCE E SARKIN, TRUSTEE OF THE BRUCE E. SARKIN TRUST OF 1997 as to an undivided 4.61% interest, FRANKLIN K. RAHBECK AND PATRICIA A. RAHBECK TRUSTEES to the 2005 RAHBECK FAMILY TRUST, as to an undivided 10.50% interest, under that certain Deed of Trust dated October 7, 2005 executed by Donald S. Avery, a single man, Trustor to First American Title Company of Nevada, Trustee and recorded October 12, 2005, as Document No. 0657550 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada describing land therein as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as **220 SLEEPY HOLLOW GLEN**, **ZEPHYR COVE**, **NEVADA**. The Assessor's Parcel Number for the Real Property is 1318-10-413-003.

TOGETHER with an undivided 100.00% interest in the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Counterpart Signatures: This agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	DATED this O3 day of Oct 2006
	Edward C. Coppin, Trustee of Edward C. Coppin
	Edward C. Coppin, Trustee of Edward C. Coppin Living Trust
	Living Hust
d	William David Jackson, Trustee of the Dave and Charlotte Jackson 2000 Revocable Trust
	Edve dire di allotte danadri 2000 Nevocable 110st
/	
	Nancy L. King, Trustee of the King Family Trust dated May 16, 2001
	Keith P. Laverty
١,	
	Cecil M. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992 Trust
	1002 11001

Page 2 of 8

tenants, as to an undivided 3.57% interest. PHILIP WEIDINGER, TRUSTEE OF THE WARP FACTOR ONE PENSION PLAN as to an undivided 1.55% interest, BRUCE E SARKIN, TRUSTEE OF THE BRUCE E. SARKIN TRUST OF 1997 as to an undivided 4.61% interest, FRANKLIN K. RAHBECK AND PATRICIA A. RAHBECK TRUSTEES to the 2005 RAHBECK FAMILY TRUST, as to an undivided 10.50% interest, under that certain Deed of Trust dated October 7, 2005 executed by Donald S. Avery, a single man, Trustor to First American Title Company of Nevada, Trustee and recorded October 12, 2005, as Document No. 0657550 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada describing land therein as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as **220 SLEEPY HOLLOW GLEN, ZEPHYR COVE, NEVADA.** The Assessor's Parcel Number for the Real Property is 1318-10-413-003.

TOGETHER with an undivided 100,00% interest in the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Counterpart Signatures: This agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

DATED this	day of	<u>2006</u>
Edward C. Coppin, Living Trust	Trustee of Edward C.	Coppin
mathered	land low	van
	kson, Trustee of the e Jackson 2000 Revoc	able Trust
Nancy L. King, Trudated May 16, 200	ustee of the King Fam 1	nily Trust
\		
Keith P. Laverty		
Cecil M. Lohse, 1992 Trust	Trustee of the Lohse	e Family

Page 2 of 8

tenants, as to an undivided 3.57% interest. PHILIP WEIDINGER, TRUSTEE OF THE WARP FACTOR ONE PENSION PLAN as to an undivided 1.55% interest, BRUCE E SARKIN, TRUSTEE OF THE BRUCE E. SARKIN TRUST OF 1997 as to an undivided 4.61% interest, FRANKLIN K. RAHBECK AND PATRICIA A, RAHBECK TRUSTEES to the 2005 RAHBECK FAMILY TRUST, as to an undivided 10.50% interest, under that certain Deed of Trust dated October 7, 2005 executed by Donald S. Avery, a single man. Trustor to First American Title Company of Nevada, Trustee and recorded October 12, 2005, as Document No. 0657550 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada describing land therein as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 220 SLEEPY HOLLOW GLEN, ZEPHYR COVE, **NEVADA.** The Assessor's Parcel Number for the Real Property is 1318-10-413-003.

TOGETHER with an undivided 100.00% interest in the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Counterpart Signatures: This agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

DATED this	day of	2006
	Trustee of Edward C.	. Coppin
Living Trust		
William David Jack	cson, Trustee of the	
	e Jackson 2000 Revo	cable Trust
Many L.	King	
Nancy L. King, Trudated May 16, 200	ustee of the King Fai 1	mily Trust
\		
Keith P. Laverty		
Cecil M. Lohse, 1992 Trust	Trustee of the Lohs	se Family

Page 2 of 8

PG- 5433

0686478 Page: 4 Of 33 10/16/2006

tenants, as to an undivided 3.57% interest, PHILIP WEIDINGER, TRUSTEE OF THE WARP FACTOR ONE PENSION PLAN as to an undivided 1.55% interest, BRUCE E SARKIN, TRUSTEE OF THE BRUCE E, SARKIN TRUST OF 1997 as to an undivided 4.61% interest, FRANKLIN K, RAHBECK AND PATRICIA A. RAHBECK TRUSTEES to the 2005 RAHBECK FAMILY TRUST, as to an undivided 10.50% interest, under that certain Deed of Trust dated October 7, 2005 executed by Donald S. Avery, a single man, Trustor to First American Title Company of Nevada, Trustee and recorded October 12, 2005, as Document No. <u>0657550</u> in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada describing land therein as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 220 SLEEPY HOLLOW GLEN, ZEPHYR COVE, NEVADA. The Assessor's Parcel Number for the Real Property is 1318-10-413-003.

TOGETHER with an undivided 100.00% Interest in the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Counterpart Signatures: This agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	and the second second	794
DATED this	day of	2006
Edward C. Coppin, Living Trust	Trustee of Edward C.	Coppin
William David Jacks	son, Trustee of the	
Dave and Charlotte	Jackson 2000 Revoc	able Trust
Nancy L. King, Trudated May 16, 2001	stee of the King Fam	nily Trust
Knik	4. Jan	-
Keith P. Laverty		

Cecil M. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992 Trust

Page 2 of 8

PG- 5434

tenants, as to an undivided 3.57% interest. PHILIP WEIDINGER, TRUSTEE OF THE WARP FACTOR ONE PENSION PLAN as to an undivided 1.55% interest, BRUCE E SARKIN, TRUSTEE OF THE BRUCE E. SARKIN TRUST OF 1997 as to an undivided 4.61% interest, FRANKLIN K. RAHBECK AND PATRICIA A, RAHBECK TRUSTEES to the 2005 RAHBECK FAMILY TRUST, as to an undivided 10.50% interest, under that certain Deed of Trust dated October 7, 2005 executed by Donald S. Avery, a single man, Trustor to First American Title Company of Nevada, Trustee and recorded October 12, 2005, as Document No. 0657550 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada describing land therein as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as **220 SLEEPY HOLLOW GLEN, ZEPHYR COVE, NEVADA.** The Assessor's Parcel Number for the Real Property is 1318-10-413-003.

TOGETHER with an undivided 100.00% interest in the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Counterpart Signatures: This agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	DATED this	day of		<u> 2006</u>
	Edward C. Coppin, Living Trust	Trustee of Ed	ward C. Coppi	n
d	William David Jack			
100	Dave and Charlott	e Jackson 200	0 Revocable T	rust
/				
	Nancy L. King, Tr dated May 16, 200		ing Family Tr	ust
ĺ				
1	Keith P. Laverty		/	
١,	Gent m 1	hund	/	
	Cecil M. Lohse,	Trustee of th	e Lohse Fan	nily
	1992 Trust			

Page 2 of 8

the w. tobre		
Else P. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992	-	
Trust		\wedge
	•	()
Court O Looffing Tourston of the Diene Koren and	_	\ \
Grant O. Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust		\ \
		\ \
	_	\ \
Diane Karen Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust		<u> </u>
D. H. D. L. ITTE AL.		
Paul I. Palant ITF: Alexandra Suzanne Palant		
< <		`
John A. Schopf, Jr.		
	\ \ / /	
Wendy Auslen Schopf	- \ /	
Trollay rusicit octropi		
	_ \ \ \	
James R. Spenella		
	/ /	
\ \	\ \	
Debra Spenella	-]]	
	/ /	
Ciro L. Toma	- /	
Kimberly Toma		
\ / /		
Philip Weidinger, Trustee of the Warp Factor	-	
One Pension Plan		

Else P. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992 Trust	\wedge
Grant O. Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and	\ \
Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust	\ \
Diane Karen Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust	\neg
Paul I. Palant ITF: Alexandra Suzanne Palant	
John A. Schopf, Jr.	
Wendy Auslen Schopf	
James R. Spenella	
Debra Spenella	
Ciro L. Toma	
Kimberly Toma Philip Weidinger, Trustee of the Warp Factor	
One Pension Plan	

Else P. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992	Λ
Trust	
	\
Grant O. Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust	\ \
Diane Karen Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust	7/
	_ \
Paul I. Palant ITF: Alexandra Suzanne Palant	
	~
John A. Schopf, Jr.	
Wendy Auslen Schopf	
James R. Spenella	
Debra Spenella	
Ciro L. Toma	
Kimbada Tana	
Kimberly Toma	
Philip Weidinger, Trustee of the Warp Factor	
One Pension Plan	

Else P. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992 Trust	
Grant O. Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust	
Diane Karen Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O./Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust	
Paul I. PalanHTF: Alexandra Suzanne Palant	_ \ \ \
John A. Schopf, Jr.	
	/ /
Wendy Auslen Schopf	
James R. Spenella	
Debra Spenella	
Ciro L. Toma	
Kimberty Toma	
Philip Weidinger, Trustee of the Warp Factor One Pension Plan	

Else P. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992 Trust		\wedge
Grant O. Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust		
Cidit 6. Edding 1932 November 1133		\\
Diane Karen Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust		7/
Paul I. Palant ITF: Alexandra Suzanne Palant		
Jeffor K. Schopf, Jr. 19		
Wendy Auslen Schopf		
James R. Spenella		
Debra Spenella	.))	
Ciro L. Toma	-	
Kimberly Toma	-	
Philip Weidinger, Trustee of the Warp Factor One Pension Plan	-	

Else P. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992 Trust	
Grant O. Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust	
Diane Karen Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust	
Paul I. Palant ITF: Alexandra Suzanne Palant	
John A. Schopf, Jr.	
Cerly McOe Och	
Wendy Auslen Schopf	
James R. Spenella	
Debra Spenella	
Ciro L. Toma	
Kimberly Toma	_
Philip Weidinger, Trustee of the Warp Factor One Pension Plan	_

Else P. Lohse, T rust	rustee of the Lohse Family 1992
	, Trustee of the Diane Karen and 1992 Revocable Trust
	ffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and 1992 Revocable Trust
Paul I. Palant ITF	: Alexandra Suzanne Palant
John A. Schopf, .	Jr.
Wendy Auslen Si	R. Jenella
Debra Speneda Ciro L. Toma	enella
Kimberly Toma	
Philip Weidinger	, Trustee of the Warp Factor

Else P. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992 Trust
Grant O. Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust
Diane Karen Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust
Paul I. Palant ITF: Alexandra Suzanne Palant
John A. Schopf, Jr.
Wendy Auslen Schopf
James R. Spenella
James N. Spenera
Debra Spenella
Ciro L. Toma
Umlerles ama
Kimberty Toma
Philip Weidinger, Trustee of the Warp Factor One Pension Plan

Else P. Lohse, Trustee of the Lohse Family 1992 Trust	-	\wedge
		\ \
Grant O. Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust		
Diane Karen Loeffler, Trustee of the Diane Karen and Grant O. Loeffler 1992 Revocable Trust		/
Paul I. Palant ITF: Alexandra Suzanne Palant		`
John A. Schopf, Jr.		
Som A School, St.		
	\	
Wendy Auslen Schopf		
James R. Spenella	$\langle \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	
	\ \	
	.))	
Debra Spenella	/ /	
Ciro L. Toma		
^		
Kimberty Toma	-	
1		
Milyo Me Me Rosa	,	
Philip Weidinger, Trustee of the Warp Factor One Pension Plan		

Muce Savan
Bruce E. Sarkin, Trustee of the Bruce E. Sarkin Trust of 1997
X Franklin K. Rahbeck, Trustee of the 2005 Rahbeck Family Trust
X Patricia A. Rahbeck, Trustee of the 2005 Rahbeck Family Trust
State of) Sss County of)
On, before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared EDWARD C. COPPIN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: [seal]
State of) State of) State of)
On, before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared WILLIAM DAVID JACKSON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal
Signature: [seal]

Bruce E. Sarkin, Trustee of the Bruce E. Sarkin Trust of 1997
X The Kanada Kan
X Pahrasa O Raffe Patricia A. Rahbeck, Trustee of the 2005 Rahbeck Family Trust
State of) ss
County of
On, before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared EDWARD C. COPPIN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature:[seal]
State of) State of) County of, a Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>WILLIAM DAVID JACKSON</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Signature: [seal]

Bruce E. Sarkin, Trustee of the Bruce E. Sarkin Trust of 1997
X Franklin K. Rahbeck, Trustee of the 2005 Rahbeck Family Trust
X Patricia A. Rahbeck, Trustee of the 2005 Rahbeck Family Trust
State of NEVADA)ss County of WASHOE)ss On 10-3-2006, before me, Ammy M. MERSICH, a Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>EDWARD C. COPPIN</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Signat
State of) ss County of, a Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>WILLIAM DAVID JACKSON</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Signature: [seal]

Bruce E. Sarkin, Trustee of the Bruce E. Sarkin Trust of	1997
	/\
X	\ \
Franklin K. Rahbeck, Trustee of the 2005 Rahbeck Fam	ily Trust
X	\ \
X Patricia A. Rahbeck, Trustee of the 2005 Rahbeck Fami	ly Trust
State of) ss County of)	
County of	
On , before me,	, a Notary Public,
On, before me, personally appeared EDWARD C. COPPIN personally satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the s that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	\
Signature: [seal	1
State of))ss County of	/ / ~
County of ulashar	
On <u>/o-oa-oc</u> , before me, <u>s</u>	helica Piroli, a Notary Public,
personally appeared WILLIAM DAVID JACKSON personally	
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose n	ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed t	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument	t the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	SHELLEY PIROLI Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-58406-2 - Expires September 21, 2007
- Line	ALIBERT DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTO
Signature: Steery Trole [sea	1]



State of <u>Nevada</u>) County of <u>Washoe</u>)ss
County of <u>Washoe</u>) ss
On <u>October 5,2006</u> , before me, <u>Indy K Beintenne</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <u>NANCY L. KING</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: (indy) (Secretary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-1993-2 - Expires April 8, 2009
State of Area)
County of
On before me a Notary Public.
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: [seal]
State of)
County of)ss
On, before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared CECIL M. LOHSE AND ELSE P. LOHSE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 5 of 8

0686478 Page: 20 Of 33 10/16/2006

State of				
	SS			
County of				^
On	person(s) whose r e/they executed th on the instrume	name(s) is/are subs ne same in his/her	scribed to the wi r/their authorized	thin instrument and I capacity(ies), and
WITNESS my hand and official so	eal.	<		$\neg 1 \mid$
Signature:	(seall		_ /
State of Colorado County of Arapahoe))ss			
on 10 3 00 personally appeared KEITH P. satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he/sh that by his/her/their signature(s) person(s) acted, executed the ins	person(s) whose r e/they executed th) on the instrume	name(s) is/are subs ne same in his/her	scribed to the wi their authorized	thin instrument and I capacity(ies), and
WITNESS my hand and official so		ATOTADA	IA KING Y PUBLIC COLORADO SION EXPIRES P+-08	
State of))ss			
County of				
On	ence) to be the pe o me that he/she /their signature(s) ecuted the instrume	E.P. LOHSE person rson(s) whose name they executed the on the instrument	ne(s) is/are subs e same in his/l	cribed to the within ner/their authorized
Signature:		seal]		

Page 5 of 8

State of)	}		
)ss		
County of))		
On	hoforo m	^	a Notary Public
On	KING personali	v known to me (or nr	oved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the	nareon(e) whose i	y known to me to pro-	of to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she			
that by his/her/their signature(s)			
person(s) acted, executed the ins		pa. co(c), c. c	any open contain a transmission
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
Signature:		[seal]	
			, ,
			\
State of	_/		
))ss	/ \	1
County of			
	1		/
05	h afau a		a Notani Bublia
Onpersonally appeared KEITH P.		e,	, a Notary Public,
satisfactory evidence) to be the	nerson(s) whose i	name/e) is/are subscribe	ed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she			
that by his/her/their signature(s)			
person(s) acted, executed the ins			
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.	/ / /	
/ /			
		\ \	~
Signature:		[seal]	
_ \ \		\ \	
State of	١	/ /	
)SS		
County of Louglas	The state of the s	/ /	
,			
3	Name of the last o	Such	
On 9.429.06	, before m	e. Mike Sigala	, a Notary Public,
personally appeared CECIL M. L	OHSE AND ELSE	<u>P. LOHSE</u> personally	
on the basis of satisfactory evide			
instrument and acknowledged t	o me that ne/she	they executed the sai	me in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her of which the person(s) acted, exe			erson(s), or entity upon behali
of willers the person(s) acted, exe	cated the institution	≓H.	
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.	i —	
- Tree, (200 marks and official of	7		MIKE SIGALA Notary Public - State of Nevada
~ 1.10	1		Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
11/4 X-t	/		No: 04-88080-5 - Expires April 1, 2008
Signature: Wall O'V	~	[seal]	

Page 5 of 8

State of Nevada)
County of OCOGAS)ss
County of COMBONS
On 10-6-06 before me, Mile Sigala, a Notary Public, personally appeared GBANE CEUFFE BE AND DIANE KAREN LOFFLER personally known to me (or
personally appeared GENTE SEAND DIANE KAREN LORFFLER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MIKE SIGALA
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Signature:
Transportation of the Control of the
State of)
)ss \
County of)
On, before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared PAUL I. PALANT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
personally appeared PAUL I. PALANT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: [seal]
[2008]
State of)
)ss
County of)
On, before me,, a Notary Public,
personally appeared JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: [seal]

BK- 1006 PG- 5452 0686478 Page: 23 Of 33 10/16/2006

State of
County of Levis & Clark) ss
On Octob o 300 2006, before me, Argela Sins , a Notary Public, personally appeared GRANT O, LOEFFLER AND DIANE KAREN LOEFFLER personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. An Acknowledgments & GRANTO. Loefflee Only on this date of October 3rd 2006 WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: [seal]
State of)
County of)
On, before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared PAUL I. PALANT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature:[seal]
State of))ss
County of)
On , before me, , a Notary Public,
On, before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature:[seal]

State of)	
County of)	
On, before me,, a Notary Put	olic,
On, before me,, a Notary Put personally appeared <u>GRANT O. LOEFFLER AND DIANE KAREN LOEFFLER</u> personally known to me	(or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/th	
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or er	
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature:[seal]	١,
State of New AA	Mary 1
State of	
On, before me,, a Notary Put personally appeared PAUL I. PALANT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis	مناد
personally appeared PAUL I. PALANT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis	of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which	
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MIKE SIGALA Notary Public - State of Nevada	ŧ
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County	
Signature: [seal]	i Lum
Signature	
State of)	
)ss	
County of)	
On, before me,, a Notary Put personally appeared JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), at the instrument the name (a), at aptity upon behelf of which	
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	uie
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature: [seal]	

State of)
)ss
County of
On, before me,, a Notary Public,
On, before me,, a Notary Public personally appeared <u>GRANT O. LOEFFLER AND DIANE KAREN LOEFFLER</u> personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: [seal]
[55]
State of)
County of)ss
ocarity of
On, before me,, a Notary Public personally appeared PAUL I. PALANT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
personally appeared PAUL I. PALANT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
MITNESO has done dominated and official
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature:[seal]
State of NEVADA
State of NEVADA) County of POUGLAS)ss
County of Love Lac
On 10.4 Ole before me, AMY CARAMAZZA a Notary Public
personally appeared JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
paration (a) series and management
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
AMY CARAMAZZA
Signature: Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
Appointment Necticed in Board April 1, 2008

State of Nevada	
County of Pouglas)ss	
on <u>Oct. 5, 2006</u> , before me, <u>C. Rodrig v. C.</u> personally appeared <u>WENDY AUSLEN SCHOPF</u> personally known of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	subscribed to the within instrument is/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	C. RODRIGUEZ
Signature: Chodry [seal]	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 04-83745-5 - Expires February 3, 2008
State of	
County of)ss	/ /
On	se name(s) is/are subscribed to the the same in his/her/their authorized
Signature: [seal] State of))ss	
County of	
On, before me,	e(s) is/are subscribed to the within se same in his/her/their authorized
personally appeared <u>CIRO L. TOMA AND KIMBERLY TOMA</u> personal the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose naminstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument	Ily known to me (or proved to me on e(s) is/are subscribed to the within it same in his/her/their authorized
personally appeared <u>CIRO L. TOMA AND KIMBERLY TOMA</u> personal the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose naminstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	Ily known to me (or proved to me on e(s) is/are subscribed to the within it same in his/her/their authorized

Page 7 of 8

State of)			
County of)ss)			^
0.5	L _£			a Notani Dublic
On	he person(s) whose he/she/they execute(s) on the instru	personally knd ose name(s) is/ uted the same	are subscribed to in his/her/their aut	the within instrumer horized capacity(ies)
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.			1
Signature:		[seal]		
State of <u>NEVAO</u> A))ss	//	_ \	
County of WASHE))	
State of	y evidence) to be ged to me that he their signature(secuted the instrument. **Courted the instrument.	e the person(s) e/she/they exect) on the instrumtent. [seal]	whose name(s) is/ uted the same in h nent the person(s), OLGA Appointment Rec	/are subscribed to the is/her/their authorize or entity upon behation or entity upon behation. M. MACIAS or State of Nevada order Weston County Expires August 2, 2008
On personally appeared CIRO L, TO the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged to capacity(ies), and that by his/her of which the person(s) acted, exercises.	ce) to be the pe to me that he/st r/their signature(s	Rty TOMA person(s) whose in ne/they executed on the instrument in	name(s) is/are sub d the same in hi	oscribed to the withi s/her/their authorize
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.	[seal]		

State of)	
)ss	
County of)	
On hef	ore me a Notary Public
personally appeared WENDY AUSLEN SCH	ore me,, a Notary Public, <u>IOPF</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
	executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
	instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	~ \ \
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Cignotura	face!!
Signature:	[seal]
State of)	
)ss	
County of)	
	< \ \ \ \ \ <u></u> }
On, bef	ore me,, a Notary Public, AND DEBRA SPENELLA personally known to me (or proved
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
	nat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
of which the person(s) acted, executed the in-	ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf
or which the person(s) acted, executed the in-	suument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
/ /	
Signature:	[seal]
\bigcap	
State of (a) fornia)	\ \
	\ \
County of Amaden)	
$\sim 10^{\circ}$	
	ore me, Calan Notary Public,
	MBERLY TOMA personally known to me (or proved to me on
	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
of which the person(s) acted, executed the in-	ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf
or which the person(s) acted, executed the thi	sudment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature:	[seal]
T / \/ // \	EVELYN RYAN Commission # 1521330
$\times \times $	Notary Public - California
	Amador County 🖟
	My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2006

Page 7 of 8

State of <u>Nevada</u>
County of Douglas)ss
On Oct. 11, 2006, before me, C. Rodrigue, a Notary Public, personally appeared PHILIP WEIDINGER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. C. RODRIGUEZ Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 04-86745-5 - Expres February 3, 2008
State of))ss
County of)
On, before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>BRUCE E. SARKIN</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that he his/her/their aircrafts(a) are the instrument that person(s) are the instrument that person(
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: [seal] State of) ss
person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: [seal] State of) County of)
person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: [seal] State of) ss
person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:
person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:

Page 8 of 8



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Nevada 10-6-06 before Bruce appeared personally Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me I proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ERIKKA MICHELLE FINN he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their Commission # 1522052 authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their olony Public - Cationia signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the **Nevada County** entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, Orana Bapties Oct 26, 2006 executed the instrument. WHINESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignment of NONE Number of Pages: Document Date: NOVE Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Bruce E Sarkin Signer's Name: ▼ Individual ☐ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER □ Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: Other:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-976-6827

Signer Is Representing:

Signer Is Representing: ,

State of)					
)ss					
County of)		^			
On	, before me,	, a Notary Public,			
personally appeared PHILIP WEIDING	GER personally known to	me (or proved to me on the basis of			
satisfactory evidence) to be the person	n(s) whose name(s) is/are s	subscribed to the within instrument and			
		/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and			
person(s) acted, executed the instrume		s), or entity upon behalf of which the			
processor executed the mentality		\ \			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
Signature:	[egal]				
Oignataro.	[36ai]	_			
State of)		_ \			
)ss					
County of)))			
On	, before me,	_, a Notary Public,			
personally appeared BRUCE E. SAR	, before file, KKIN_personally_known_to_i	me (or proved to me on the basis of			
		subscribed to the within instrument and			
acknowledged to me that he/she/they	executed the same in his	/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and			
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	he instrument the person(s	s), or entity upon behalf of which the			
person(s) acted, executed the instrume	ent.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	- / /				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
. / /	\\				
Signature:	[seal]				
	\ \	~			
State of Neurala)ss County of Douglas)	\ \				
County of Dose, loc					
3334	1 1				
	1 × 50 D	1.4			
On	before me,	a Notary Public,			
personally appeared FRANKLIN K. RAHBECK AND PATRICIA A. RAHBECK personally known to me (or					
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their					
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity					
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
WITNESS my band and official and					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		Билиничения выплания вымычающий и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и			
() @ 1 / / /	/	JEFFREY K. RAHBECK ESQUIRE Notary Public - State of Nevada			
Signature: Your County	et [seal]	Appointment Recorded in Douglas County			
(//0 '//		No: 99-1570-5 - Expires March 3, 2007			

Page 8 of 8



EXHIBIT A

LOT 83, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF ZEPHYR KNOLLS SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 4, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON OCTOBER 14, 1957, IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS, DOCUMENT NO. 12699.



0686478 Page: 33 Of 33 10/16/2006